QUOTATION

Name of work - Repairing / Replacement of faulty street light in New sports complex and New
SAC as per enclosed complaints.

S.No. Description of Items Qty Unit Rate Amount
~— (In words & Figures)

1 Supply, fixing, following modular type

switch / socket on existing modular plate

& switch box including connectins but

excluding modular plate etc. as reqd.

| a)  5/6 Amp switch 5.00 Nos.

b) 15/16 Amp. switch 5.00 Nos.
c) 3 Pin5/6 Amp. socket outlet 5.00 Nos.
d) 6 Pin 15/16 Amp. socket outlet. 5.00 Nos.
e) Fan regulator socket type rotary step 10.00 Nos.
2 S & F following size/modules, Gl box

along with modular base and cover plate

for modular switches in recess efc.as

required.
a 3 module 5.00 Nos.
b 4 module 5.00 Nos.
3  S/F following modular base & cover plate

on existing modular metal boxes etc. as

reqd.
a 3 module 5.00 Nos.
b 4 module 5.00 Nos.
4 S &F of following rating & poles 240 volts

'C' curve 10 kA MCB in the existing MCB

DB complete with connection, testing &

commissioning etc as reqd.
a) Single Pole (5A to 32A) 2.00 Nos.
b Double Pole (40A to 63A) 1.00 Nos.



S.No. Description of Items

Qty

Unit

Rate

(In words & Figures)

Amount

Supplying and making end termination
with brass compression gland and
aluminium lugs for following size of PVC
insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE
aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV
grade as required.

2 X 6sg. mm (19mm)

Supply, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of 1200mm sweep, BEE
5 star rated, ceiling fan with Brush Less
Direct Current (BLDC) Motor, class of
insulation: B, 3 nos. blades, 30 cm long
down rod, 2 nos. canopies, shackle kit,
safety rope, copper winding, Power Factor
not less than 0.9, Service Value (CMM/W)
minimum 6.85, Air delivery minimum 215
CMM, 350 RPM (tolerance as per IS : 374-
2019), THD less than 10%, remote or
electronic regulator unit for speed control
and all remaining accessories including
safety pin, nut bolts, washers,”
temperature rise=75 degree C (max.),
insulation resistance more than 2 mega
ohm, suitable for 230 V, 50 Hz, single
phase AC Supply, earthing etc. complete
as required.

1200 mm

Supplying of one no. XLPE cable
aluminium conductor steel armoured
cable of size 2x6sgmm, grade 1.1kV in
following manners.

direct in ground
In pipe

In Open duct

in surface

Locating fault in the cable lines with
meggar etc and rectifying removing &
restoring the same and making good the
damages etc as required.

upto 35 sgmm

2.00

6.00

18.00
6.00
1.00

3.00

2.00

Each

Nos

Mtr

Mtr

Mtr

Mtr

Nos.



S.No. Description of Items

. Qty

Unit

Rate

(In words & Figures)

Amount

10

11

12

13

14

15

Dismentling damaged switch/DB/KWH
meter/ all type fitting / ceiling fan / Exhaust
fan/ Wall Fan / pole fuse box/TPN
switches metal helide box with MCB/Pole
fuse box and depositing in the section
store.

S&F, connecting and commissioning

looping type cable end control box with
MS sheet of 16 SWG of size 200 mm X
200 mm x 125 mm having 1 no. 6amp to
32 amp SPMCB 250 volt and 2 nos. brass
neutral link 12.5 mm square rod 6 way
approx. 60 mm long and fixed on 5 mm
thick bakelite sheet. Box shall have

almirah type hing and panel key type lock
front door duly painted with earthing strud
etc. complete as required.

Supplying and drawing of following sizes
of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor,
3 core round cable of following size in the
existing surface/ recessed steel/l PVC
conduit as required. -

1.5 Sq.mm /

Providing and replacement of damaged
internal wiring of fitting of any type with
1.5 sq.mm. PVC insulated copper single
core wire ilc dismantling & refixing as
reqd.

Dismantling and refixing of switch / socket
Iregulator I/c cleaning, connecting,
commissioning etc as reqd.

Dismantling & refixing of any size fan from
normal height

ceiling fan

Supply / fixing , testing & commissioning
of 20W LED fitting smartbright Extruded
Aluminium batten available in 2ft & 4ft run
length with multiple lumen packages and
suitable for Surface, Wall & Conduit
mounting (with accessories).complete

with all fixing accessories and as per
required complete LED make Phillips or
its equivalent make etc as reqd

20.00

1.00

20.00

15.00

10.00

6.00

5.00

Nos.

Nos.

Mtr

Mtr,

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.



S.No.

Description of ltems

Qty

Unit Rate

{In words & Figures)

Amount

16

17

18

19

20

a)

Supply / fixing , testing & commissioning
of 18W PL-L LED fitting suitable for
Surface, Wall & Conduit mounting (with
accessories).complete with all fixing

accessories and as per required complete
LED make Phillips or its equivalent make
etc as reqd

Supply / fixing , testing & commissioning
of Following LED. Round surface
mounted LED flat panel. PDC aluminum
housing and PMMA diffuser makes it a
robust Luminaire..complete with all fixing
accessories and lamps as required
complete LED make Crompton Greaves
as per complete rquirement

12W

SIF testing commissioning of LED Flood
light fitting New generation energy
saving and environmental friendly long life
LED street light made up of pressure dje
cast aluminium housing with high power
LED as lighting source and lens
embedded PC cover having TOP
Opening seperate driver compartment
with IP86 protection and impact
resistance of IKO7. make:Phillips/Havells
or its equvalent, on the existing street light
pole complete as required.

250W cat no.BVP410 LED 250 CW HE
NB FG S4 XTFCL make:Pillips

S&F M.S. clamps for fixing insulator ‘D'
clamp street light bracket / cross arm, Gl
pipe etc. as required.

Providing, laying and fixing following dia
G.|. pipe (medium class) in ground

complete with G.I. fittings including

trenching (75 cm deep)and re-filling etc as
required

40 mm dia

Total Rs

15.00

10.00

2.00

2.00

6.00

Nos.

Nos,

Nos.

Nos.

Mtr.




